You

What the world thinks
YouGov / The Sun Survey Results

Sample Size: 1919 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th September 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con|Lab| " [ukip| con|Lab| “® |Male| Female [18-24| 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOf| Midlands f | scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1919 | X | X | X X | 561]479] 390 |931] 988 | 228 | 486 | 656 | 549 [1094 | 825 | 246 624 411 472 167

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which government do you think would be better
for the living standards of people like you?
A Labour government led by Ed Miliband 34 2 84 21 7 5 69 38| 34 34 29 37 39 26| 32 36 35 28 35 38 36
A Conservative government led by David Cameron 28 87 3 18 16|65 8 14 |30 26 30 24 24 34| 33 21 27 29 31 26 21
Neither 28 8 10 54 71125 17 39 | 27 28 27 20 28 34 24 32 23 32 27 26 24
Don't know 11 3 3 7 6 5 7 9 9 13 14 20 8 6 11 11 15 11 8 10 19
Here are a few things that the Labour Party has
said it will do if it wins the next general election.
For each of these, please say whether you think
the Labour Party would or would not achieve
each of the following. (Please tick one option per
row)
Improve the NHS
Would achieve 31 5 70 27 11| 7 63 34|32 31 24 30 37 29| 29 35 33 27 32 36 32
Would not achieve 49 79 15 54 81|82 22 42 |50 48 40 46 47 58 | 53 43 46 55 49 46 38
Don't know 20 15 16 19 8 | 11 14 23 | 18 22 35 24 16 13| 18 22 21 19 19 17 30
Freeze gas and electricity prices for 2 years
Would achieve 30 11 64 22 12|16 53 29 |30 30 28 26 36 27| 28 33 32 27 29 34 29
Would not achieve 50 76 18 63 76|70 26 54 |51 50 45 49 45 59| 55 43 47 55 52 46 44
Don't know 20 13 18 14 12|14 20 17 | 19 20 27 25 19 14 17 24 20 19 19 19 27
Build 200,000 new houses by 2020
Would achieve 25 12 48 22 12| 13 45 29 | 26 24 18 31 28 19| 25 25 22 23 28 29 19
Would not achieve 50 71 24 62 76|73 28 47 | 52 48 48 38 46 65| 53 46 51 51 52 49 42
Don't know 25 17 28 16 11| 14 26 25 | 22 28 34 31 26 16| 22 29 27 26 20 22 39
Lower the voting age to 16
Would achieve 37 36 40 53 36|33 40 45 | 38 36 26 40 41 34| 37 37 39 35 41 34 43
Would not achieve 36 43 33 34 38|44 29 33|36 36 44 35 32 39| 38 35 32 37 36 39 32
Don't know 27 21 27 14 25|22 30 21|25 28 30 26 26 26 25 29 30 28 24 27 25
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Total |Con|Lab | " |ukip| con |Lab| P [Male|Female [18-24] 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [ London [ REStOF | Midiands |0 [ scotiand
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Weighted Sample| 1919 | X | X X X |561]479] 390 |931] 988 | 228 | 486 | 656 | 549 | 1094 825 | 246 624 411 472 167

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent would you support or oppose
reducing the voting age to 16 for all UK
elections?
Strongly support 6 3 9 12 6 4 8 9 8 5 11 5 8 4 7 6 7 6 7 4 11
Tend to support 22 13 32 31 9 |11 27 29 | 23 22 28 29 23 12| 22 22 23 21 22 24 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 28 16 41 43 15 15 35 38 31 27 39 34 31 16 29 28 30 27 29 28 33
Tend to oppose 31 31 36 25 23|30 32 34|27 35 28 29 32 32|31 31 26 31 32 32 34
Strongly oppose 33 49 18 28 60|51 25 25 | 36 31 27 21 30 50| 34 32 30 36 33 34 24
TOTAL OPPOSE 64 80 54 53 83 81 57 59 63 66 55 50 62 82 65 63 56 67 65 66 58
Don't know 7 |4 5 5 2|4 8 4|7 8|6 16 7 1|86 9| 13 6 5 7 9
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